
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12014 11835 11575 11398 11220 11036 10883 10763 10674 10574 10530 10504 10567 10644 10469 10362 10484 11129 11655 12084 12449 12854 13123 13220 288,247
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 1,248
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 686 680 674 671 669 673 678 667 660 668 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,454
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 686 680 674 671 669 673 678 667 660 668 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,454
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 686 680 674 671 669 673 678 667 660 668 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,454
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 693 686 680 674 671 669 673 678 667 660 668 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,641
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 693 686 680 674 671 669 673 678 667 660 668 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,641
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 693 686 680 674 671 669 673 678 667 660 668 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,641
PGPSU2(mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1680
PKLGU1(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6720
PKLGU2(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6720
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 134 134 134 3,273
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 213 204 200 198 196 196 197 199 195 193 195 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,145
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 213 204 200 198 196 196 197 199 195 193 195 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,145
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 345 314 294 277 270 266 263 263 265 269 261 257 262 337 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,068
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 208 188 178 174 187 203 166 146 170 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,022
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 208 184 178 174 187 201 166 143 170 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,018
SGB3GT33 162 176 161 152 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 137 179 183 148 147 148 3,539
SGRIGT13 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,120
SKSPBK1 315 324 313 306 284 261 246 233 227 223 223 222 224 226 221 217 221 278 296 327 331 305 303 304 6,947
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 347 313 291 272 264 260 259 256 260 263 255 250 255 315 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,948
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 347 313 291 272 264 260 258 256 259 263 255 250 255 315 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,851
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 346 346 330 299 277 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 323 342 346 346 346 346 346 7846.5
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 348 348 330 299 277 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 324 343 348 348 348 348 348 7878.5
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
SGB3GT32 162 176 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 137 178 183 148 146 146 2,620
KLPPGT13 219 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,504
PLPSGT11 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 3,240
MPSSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 121 157 161 161 2,275
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 134 134 134 1,852
SRDGGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 140
SRDGGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 100 100 736
KNYR 2 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 82 100 100 1,665
KNYR 3 60 60 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81 100 100 747
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 453
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 43 64 784
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 64 108
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 59
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 900
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 125 145 140 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 30 30 25 20 450
KNRG 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 71 71 71 71 800
CEND 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 500
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 983 946 987 951 1029 1213 1366 1486 1575 1675 1719 1745 1682 1605 1780 1887 1765 1120 1026 974 900 1047 959 946 28,166

TOTAL GEN 11887 11708 11448 11271 11093 10909 10756 10636 10547 10447 10403 10377 10440 10517 10342 10235 10357 11002 11528 11957 12322 12727 12996 13093 285,199

20-Oct-12
Saturday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 13082 12869 12665 12726 12844 12920 12918 12912 12899 12766 12506 12250 12003 12044 12623 13201 13144 13057 12912 12750 12579 12454 12243 12080 288,247
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 1,248
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,454
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,454
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,454
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,641
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,641
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,641
PGPSU2(mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1680
PKLGU1(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6720
PKLGU2(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6720
CBPSBK1B 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 135 139 139 139 139 139 137 3,273
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,145
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,145
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 333 340 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,068
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,022
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,018
SGB3GT33 146 169 171 170 169 171 169 168 169 170 171 152 120 120 146 148 147 149 169 171 169 169 152 150 3,539
SGRIGT13 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,120
SKSPBK1 303 319 321 319 319 321 318 319 319 319 320 306 275 281 304 304 303 305 318 321 319 319 306 306 6,947
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 334 342 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,948
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 334 342 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,851
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 320 326 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7846.5
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 320 326 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7878.5
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
SGB3GT32 146 169 171 170 169 171 169 168 169 170 171 152 120 120 146 147 147 149 168 171 169 169 152 150 2,620
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,504
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,240
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 2,275
CBPSBK1A 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 0 1,852
SRDGGT1(DF) 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
SRDGGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 87 0 60 79 80 79 77 97 80 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 77 73 0 0 0 0 736
KNYR 2 100 87 60 60 79 80 79 77 97 80 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 77 72 60 60 60 60 1,665
KNYR 3 100 86 0 0 77 80 79 77 96 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 77 0 0 0 0 0 747
KNYR 4 100 0 0 0 0 80 78 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 74 0 0 0 0 0 453
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 57 53 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 784
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 900
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 55 55 55 55 45 45 55 55 55 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 55 50 65 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 125 125 125 125 125 130 135 125 125 125 120 0 0 0 140 140 145 131 125 130 125 65 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 25 30 30 30 30 10 10 10 25 20 25 30 30 30 30 30 10 10 450
KNRG 1 71 71 61 66 71 61 71 71 71 66 63 1 1 1 71 71 71 61 71 61 71 71 1 1 800
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 32 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 25 7 500
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 916 1078 1082 1121 1103 1127 1129 1135 1050 1081 991 947 1194 1153 1076 969 939 942 985 1097 1018 900 954 978 28,166

TOTAL GEN 12955 12742 12538 12599 12717 12793 12791 12785 12772 12639 12379 12123 11876 11917 12496 13074 13017 12930 12785 12623 12452 12327 12116 11953 285,199




